In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the Al\/l O 2
Insolvency (England &

Wates) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

n Company details

Companymmber [0 [0 [8 [7f0fof1]3

oy

Rt ¥

Companies House

AN

09/08/2019 #279
COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Higgins Agriculture Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Julian

Surname Pitts

E Administrator’s address

Building name/number‘ Fourth Floor

Streat |Toronto Square

Post town | Toronto Street

County/Region | Leeds

Pastcode HTFS_H_IE—EWI’.H_

Country ]

u Administrator’s name o

Fall renamely | Nicholas Edward © Dl L

Surmame l Reed another administrator.

r Administrator's address e

Building name/number| Fourth Floor 8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street !Toronto Square another administrator.

Post town lToronto Street

County/Region I Leeds

ot [[C[s[ 1] [2[ A 4]

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

I Date of the statement of affairs
= 5F R Bhlils
I Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

ol ks [afolile

u— Sign and date

Administrator's Signature

Signature

Signature date [‘B— ’? mO m8 Fz_ ,? ’T ’?

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Amelia Blythe

@ Where to send

Lompany name

Begbies Traynor (Centrai) LLP

Fourth Floor

Toronto Street
Leeds

e elsTi J2mlof

Couniry

|
|
l Toronto Square
|
|

County/Region

nx

leeds@begbies-traynor.com
0113 244 0044

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

lelephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Formerly Form 2.158

Rufle 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Court in Leeds, Insolvency and Companies
Court (CHD} Court
No. CR-20019-LDS- 642

Higgins Agricuiture Limited
00870912

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Higgins Agriculture Limited
{‘the company’}

made on 21 July 2019

by Kevin Paul Higgins
Statement of Truth

I, Karen Anne Albone,

*Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

OR

Signed \&5:—-—-‘—“—-&-—--
Date PN N Q\J\C\\.&."\\ 2.0 \&
S
Name in BLOCK LETTERS Ko Aowe X lownd

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



Formerly Form 2.15B

Rule 3.31

Statement of Concurrence

in the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Court in Leeds, Insolvency and Companies
Court (CHD) Court
No. CR-2019-LDS- 642

Higgins Agriculture Limited
00870913

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Higgins Agriculture Limited
{'the company’)

made on 21 July 2019

by Kevin Paul Higgins
Statement of Truth

1, Iris Higgins,
*Delete as applicable *concur with the Statement f Affairs of the abave company and ! believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the

date that it entered administration.

OR

Signed | 4(&1 aq l.u <

Tt
Date 2"’3“’ (q
Name in BLOCK LETTERS Lis HIGG s

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow



Rule 3.30

{a} [nsert name and address
of registered office of the
Company

{b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company: | Company number:
Higgins Agriculture Limited 00870913

In the High Court of Justice Court case number:
Business and Property Court in Leeds 2019-642
Insolvency and Companies Court (CHD)

Statement as tc the affairs of (a} Higgins Agriculture Limited, Fourth Floor, Tarenio Squatre,
Toronto Street, Leeds, LS1 2HJ

cn the (b) 31 May 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I belisve that the facts stated in ‘his statement of aftairs are a full, trie and complete staternent
of the affairs of the abcve named company as at (b} 31 May 2019, the date that the company
entered administration.

Full name: Kevin Falt Higgirs
Signed: MC %
Dated: 2-1: duiq 2015




A1 -~ Summary of Liabiiities

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferendal credifors:-

Estimated deficlency/surpius as regards preferenttal creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Dabts secured by fleating charges

Estimated deficiencyfsurplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of nat property whare applicabie (brought down)
Total asseéts available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
hoiders)

Employees/ex employess count =

Consumer creditors count =

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

s
Signature VOAQ/’—_ Date 24 Juty 2019

Estimated
to rezlise
£

g| 1062/

£ [76, 76w, Ly
11272.1} iy
7

- 1,591370 03

2,359 4b o

- [45 103




A — Stimmary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

i;-¢9Lﬁf4'ﬂ- f?#¥J 2oy

Assets subject ‘o floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Boamvne RicowsTi

H C '3“::. g -r'é'l’-—LTfhﬁc)

e ({' Loa, ts @ [.f’faﬂ;)

HC4C _
Nar Loerr S redrag

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

1 ¥
e Hirdulv LotQ

Signature {

Book
Value

|

Estimated to I

Reaiise
£

bay qre, 2=

a2y Ty
), Lgls, (9
Li @i .17

7. Yoo, o

7,5 Al TE
f,LL(ng 1".3
g as .

204, &76.%3

e Yt 2/




N

- _ =
_.v \ .Hur..N.\ w \.JIWI\ LI .__AU
Gz g =t Sy PP & A F
. = » ) et Clp A et T_O\\..u \\ , g ‘ ) Y ¢ \ ~,
[l 2y — / 2NN
H ﬁlm kﬂn\% i rh .‘ . . VLII ﬁﬁlﬁﬂﬁ.wu H\.\ E \_lqhm_u.\wu. A A \ ,_\b
5 4 Fre POt o BH v K v A { ,
ARC V2 oed - - ainjeubig
Liog w n....h
T . i
m M saafoldws
! oo} ~Xa/59A0] dw3
H
m -
b e .. 2 _ -
M TG ervg | FIRAVO(
] . i ,
— JW.MM.Q% r.,.ueum/rh??\.@ 2 ?_..nﬂ\\, &z.\%%w\m_n!.u a&ﬂ [T
79T £ms  Hwmnley| D
T T s B2 e[| omey wws ishe STS g oy peegeseeaT
T B | o LhIs 2Cr
&
— - _ﬂ R E= R ,,.A.E ahag [Wese Ao~y =e
. — Ly . —_
hei \mt:%ﬁ: WS bk 2L ~e2 L2230 Lt.»mr\\mJ Py
i — — 3 e -
uanb Joypaio ep {apamsad i) UBILED) SO
_ 3 ALNOSS 1O BmEA Anoas ajeq AQ plsy Aunoss Aug jo siejaq 30 Junowy | SSTUPPRY loypala JO SWeN

‘unissessod s Auedwon ayy v Apadold Jsao s 10 uoUSIal BulLlep SIOypan pue saoaies 1o spoeb jo Alddns auyy Jo esueape
u pied sjunowe Bulwitets siawosna pue siuawesibe sies jeuciipund 1o Buises) jeneyo ‘eseyund-aany Jepun SJoYpaID |8 AJUSp! puUE SI10JIpald Jj& 8pNoUl 1STU oA 810N

SHOLAAHD 2AVHL ANYINOD



aimeublc

LioZ LAnpg 1Y ®Ed h \Q‘“‘.QJ’
+5

M bbs ¢ H wap blat 7] STVIOL

*‘]‘Ilclln — — |.-.. -
- -

[ Ty Yy bng TRANT S ST ,

Tt Atd 2 = o it d b T g ey . s A o e - - = =, Ry . T W= D R
VU S5 SH T OF0 S ° Lbr T TPk blog T 27 ¢2M11Hu 2 w:o\\m le o A2 Ty Jed D 2H W
piay ssueys jo spelaq anjea, play 13PIOYBILYS JO JWEN
[RUILLON SQUBYS JO 'ON {opodisod ym) ssauppy

SHAQTOHINYHS ANYIINOD



\O VZ  ®ieq
.U rd \rJ_a_,s.C-. ..

asnjeubig

cnnam

F AllIN20S 10 aneA

il

uanb
ALnDas aleq

1onpaio

Aq play Ajunoes Aue jo spielaq]

3
gsp !
0 3UnOWY

{opooisad ypm)
ssaIppY

WBILE|D) JC
JOUPAIT (0 BUIBN

SAJACTdNE XF/SFAA0IINZ ANVAWOD

"SINPSUDS SIUY U PEPNIOL o4 I8N SIONPRID 959Ul 01 UoIR3)
tit LORELLIO) U DYI0DUS BY) *SIONPHID JO JSI| LB i Ul poyelep ol woalyy o) Bupueisino sjunolue jeqolb ey pue saokoldwsisosioldiug X8 jo Jeaquinu j=10] au) ubnouyy 910N



Lozl L~Anp vz %0
-

J

\ amrubig

3 AUmoas Jo anep,

uanb
fuinaas ayegq

loppan

3
9P

h Ag play Aunoes Aue o speed | JO Junoury

(mpoojsod yim)
SSRIPPY

SHOLIQZED HAWNSNOD ANVJINOD

BB 1O
I0Jipa.Id 10 SWEN




